

PURCHASE ORDER

 Supplier: **PRIMEGOODS TRADING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO.**

 Address: 38-1 Caimito Road, Brgy. 79, University Hills
 Caloocan City

P.O. 019-22

Date: May 5, 2022

Mode of Procurement: Bidding

Department: TSD

Section: BSD

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: PICC

Delivery Period: 60 cal days

Department: Technical Services Department

Payment Terms: 30 days

Section: EECSO

Item No.	Unit	Description	Qty	Unit Cost	TOTAL PRICE
1	pcs	Baby roller cotton 4"	40	P38.00	P1,520.00
2	pcs	Paint Roller Foam with handle 7"	40	67.00	2,680.00
3	pcs	Paint Brush 1"	30	16.00	480.00
4	pcs	Paint Brush 2"	25	28.00	700.00
5	pcs	Paint Brush 2-1/2"	30	47.00	1,410.00
6	pcs	Paint Brush 3"	13	67.00	871.00
7	pcs	Camel Brush 1"	15	24.00	360.00
8	pcs	Camel Brush 2"	15	48.00	720.00
9	pcs	Camel Brush 3"	15	94.00	1,410.00
10	pcs	Putty knife 3" w/ handle	25	100.00	2,500.00
11	pcs	Putty knife 4"	30	110.00	3,300.00
12	pcs	Steel Brush 1" x 10"	20	111.00	2,220.00
13	pcs	Circular Steel Brush 6" x 1" thk	5	227.00	1,135.00
14	pcs	Blow Torch for LPG, 25mm nozzle, for LPG	3	1,040.00	3,120.00
15	unit	Blow Torch for LPG, 35mm nozzle, for LPG	3	1,267.00	3,801.00
16	unit	Carbon Brush (CB-124 Makita) 2pcs/box	10	307.00	3,070.00
17	box	Carbon Brush (CB-419 A Makita) 2pcs/box	10	187.00	1,870.00
18	box	Caulking / Sealant Gun	5	251.00	1,255.00
19	unit	Finishing Trowel	2	167.00	334.00
20	pcs	Notched Adhesive Trowel	2	260.00	520.00
21	pcs	Double sided tape, 22mm x 4.6m Super strength	5	654.00	3,270.00
22	pcs	Industrial Exhaust fan - 16"	3	6,251.00	18,753.00
23	unit	Welding Electrode Holder	5	580.00	2,900.00
24	unit	Welding Gloves - 14" (300-500AMP)	7	266.00	1,862.00
25	pair	Rubber Mallet - 900g	4	439.00	1,756.00
26	pcs	Chisel point bit for Chipping gun	4	3,335.00	13,340.00
27	pcs	Trouble Light, 60W, with Hook, 220-240V, 5m cable	6	694.00	4,164.00
28	units	Metal Stud nailless Crimper	2	854.00	1,708.00
29	units	Toilet Plunger	10	488.00	4,880.00
30	pcs	Adjustable pipe wrench 10" Heavy Duty	3	387.00	1,161.00
31	unit	Cable for K50A (Rigid, mdl. C-8, 16mm dia. X 2.30m)	3	2,187.00	6,561.00
32	unit	Air Compressor 1HP	1	18,000.00	18,000.00
	unit	Power: 1HP			
	unit	Phase: 1			
		Tank Capacity: 76L			

33	Pressure: 110psi No. of Cylinder: 2 KW: 75; AMP: 1700 ; Volt: 220 Portable Arc welding Machine 350Amp Inverter type Heavy Duty 1yr Warranty <p style="text-align: center;">X-X-X-X-X-X</p>	1	7,33200	<u>7,332.00</u> P118,963.00 V-V-V-V-V-V
----	--	---	---------	--

(Total Amount in Words) **ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE PESOS** **P118,963.00**

In case of failure to make the full delivery within time specified above, a penalty one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) the cost of the undelivered goods for every day of delay, as liquidated damages until such goods are finally delivered and accepted

Very truly yours:


WILSON B. DELOS REYES
 Director, TSD


Conforme:


BENJAMIN A. OLETA JR.

(Signature over Printed Name of Supplier)

MAY 12, 2022

Date

Funds Available <p style="text-align: center;">SPM - BSD</p> <p style="text-align: center;">- P118,963 -</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Susan M Galang Cost Control & Budget Officer</p>	P.R. No. TSD BSD 2022-01-007 Amount: P146,466.00
---	---